## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5106652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSH WOOKEY	05/08/2012
DAVID ONG	05/08/2012
PETER WARRICK	05/10/2012
IAN MCBETH	05/08/2012
DARREN ZIEBART	05/08/2012
ANDREW MACMILLAN	05/08/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUEST TEK INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT LTD.	
Street Address:	SUITE 240, 3030-3RD AVENUE NE	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2A 6T7	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16027662

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 403-640-7737 **Email:** ariel@atmac.ca

Correspondent Name: ATMAC PATENT SERVICES LTD.

Address Line 1: 7015 MACLEOD TRAIL SW, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: ATTN:ARIEL LIN

Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T2H 2K6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GTK0036USA02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FU-YIN LIN

SIGNATURE: /Fu-Yin Lin/

DATE SIGNED: 08/23/2018

PATENT 505059897 REEL: 046682 FRAME: 0958

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=194-9\_US\_Worldwide\_Assignment\_executed#page1.tif

source=194-9\_US\_Worldwide\_Assignment\_executed#page2.tif

source=194-9\_US\_Worldwide\_Assignment\_executed#page3.tif

source=194-9\_US\_Worldwide\_Assignment\_executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046682 FRAME: 0959

File No: 194-9 CA

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we Josh WOOKEY; David ONG; Peter WARRICK; Ian McBETH; Darren ZIEBART; and Andrew MacMILLAN, whose full post office addresses are 246 Hidden Spring Green NW, Calgary, AB, T3A 5N4, Canada; 35 Covepark Mews NE, Calgary, AB, T3K 6L3, Canada; 12214 Lake Erie Rd. SE, Calgary, AB, T2J 2L8, Canada; 2023 45th St. SE, Calgary, AB, T2B 1J8, Canada; 78 Chapalina Terr SE, Calgary, AB, T2X 3X2, Canada; and 15 River Rock Cir SE, Calgary, AB, T2C 4B9, Canada, respectively, have made an invention as described in the patent application entitled

AUTOMATIC SERVICE ACTIVATION AT HOSPITALITY ESTABLISHMENT filed herewith.

We hereby authorize our attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application Number 2,775,782 , filed May 8, 2012 ), the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

WHEREAS, Guest Tek Interactive Entertainment Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is Suite 240, 3030-3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta, T2A 6T7, Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 046682 FRAME: 0960 I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed this gray day of May ,2012.  at
Declaration by Witness
I, Andrew MacMillan, whose full post office address is  15 River Rock Cir SE Calgary AB TZC 4B9say:
That I was personally present and did see Josh WOOKEY, who is personally known to me,
duly sign and execute the above Assignment.  Signature of Witness
Executed this 8 day of May ,2012.  at Calgary (place)  David ONG
Declaration by Witness
I, Andrew MacMillaw, whose full post office address is  15 River Rock Cir SE Calgary AB say:  T2 C 4B9
That I was personally present and did see <b>David ONG</b> , who is personally known to me, duly

Signature of Witness

2

sign and execute the above Assignment.

Executed this 10 day of May ,2012.	
at <u>Calgary</u> .	
(place)	01
	Peter WARRICK
	Tell Walkier
Declaration by	Witness
I, ANDREW MACMILLAN	, whose full post office address is
15 River Rock Rd SiE Calgary ABT264B9	say:
That I was personally present and did see Pe	eter WARRICK, who is personally known to
me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.	11/1/11/1
	John Hochal
Signati	ire of Witness
Executed this Oday of May, 2012. at Cagary (place)	
Executed this O day of 700 y ,2012.	
or the state of th	$\bigcirc$
<b>u</b> ,	$\checkmark$
	Ian McBETH
Declaration by	Witness
I, Andrew MACMillan  15 River Rock Cir SE Calgary ABTZC say: 489	, whose full post office address is
15 River Rock Cir SE Colorey ABTZC Sav	, whose the pest cause address is
489	
	n McBETH, who is personally known to me,
duly sion and avacute the shave Assignment	- 12 Parl
In	du Mac Mah
Signati	ure of Witness

3

Executed this 1 day of
Declaration by Witness
I, ANDREW MACMILLAN, whose full post office address is  15 River Rock Cir SE Calgary AB T2C 489 say:
That I was personally present and did see Darren ZIEBART, who is personally known to
me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.  Molue MacMal  Signature of Witness
Executed this 8 day of May ,2012.  at Calgary  (place)  Andrew MacMILLAN
Declaration by Witness
I, <u>Darsen Ziehart</u> , whose full post office address is 78 Chapalina Terr SE Calgary ABT2X say:
That I was personally present and did see Andrew MacMILLAN, who is personally
known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment

4